
 
OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR  

MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE 
Majuli, Assam- 785104 

Email: academicregistrarmuc@gmail.com 

MUC/RG/ALO/2022-23/227                            Date: 28/05/2025 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation of the earlier notice, reference no. MUC/Est./Holiday_List/2022-23/177, 

dated 28/12/2024, pertaining to the Academic Calendar for the year 2025, it is hereby notified to all 

concerned that the reference no. was inadvertently mentioned as MUC/Est./Holiday_List/2022-

23/177. The correct reference no. is to be read as MUC/RG/ALO/2022-23/227. 

Issued with due approval. 

Academic Registrar 

Majuli University of Culture, Majuli 

 

 

Copy to: 

1. The Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind 

information. 

2. Registrar, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information. 

3. Controller of Examinations, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind 

information. 

4. All Head of the departments, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind 

information. 

5. Website in-charge, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for needful. 

6. File. 

 

 

Academic Registrar 

Majuli University of Culture, Majuli 

 

 



 
OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR 

MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE: MAJULI 
Email Id: academicregistrarmuc@gmail.com 

MUC/Est./Holiday_List/22/23/177                     Date: 28/12/2024 

 

NOTIFICATION 

 As recommended by the Meeting of the Academic Planning Committee, held on 

24/12/2024 vide Resolution No 02, under report to the Academic Council, Majuli University of 

Culture and as approved by the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli 

the Academic Calendar for the year 2025 for the Academic Departments of the University is 

hereby notified for the period from 1stJanuary,2025 to 31st December,2025with immediate effect.  

The same is attached as Annexure I. 

Issued with due approval. 

         

           Academic Registrar  

            Majuli University of Culture 

           Majuli, Assam. 

 

Copy to: 

1. The Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind 

information 

2. Registrar, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information 

3. Controller of Examinations, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for kind information. 

4. All Heads and Chairpersons of the Teaching Departments, Majuli University of Culture, 

Majuli for kind information and needful. 

5. All officers, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information 

6. Director, IQAC, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for kind information. 

7. Website in-charge, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for needful. 

8. Office for record.  

 

        

 

                                                                                      Academic Registrar 

               Majuli University of Culture 

                       Majuli, Assam. 

mailto:academicregistrarmuc@gmail.com


 

1 
 

 

                   
  Annexure-I 

OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR 

MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE: MAJULI 
(Notified Vide Memo No.MUC/Est./Holidat_List/22-23/177, dated 28/12/2024) 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

(FROM JANUARY’2025 TO DECEMBER’2025) 

Session (January-December, 2025) 

Month Date(S) Events/Activities No. of 

Teaching 

Days 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

January 

 

 

 

1st - 10th Jan, 2025 
• Admission Notice for the Certificate Programmes  

• Admission Notice for the Diploma Programmes 

• Admission Notification of the Ph.D. Programme 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8 days 

 

 

1st – 19th Jan, 2025 Winter Semester Break for the Teaching Staff 

 

By 6th Jan, 2025 
• Department CBCS Board meetings 

• Notification of the End-Semester Examination Marks 

by the Concerned Departments and Completion of 

Student Grievance Redressal Process 

 

By 10th Jan, 2025 
• University CBCS Board Meeting 

• Declaration of results of Odd-Semester by the 

Examination Branch 

 

10th-12th Jan, 2025 
• Completion of Admission Process of the Certificate 

Programmes 

• Completion of Admission Process of the Diploma 

Programmes 

By 18th Jan, 2025 Notification of the Class Routine, Course Plan etc. by the 

Academic Branch and Teaching Departments 

20th Jan, 2025 • Commencement of Even Semester Classes of all 

Academic Programmes 

21st – 30th Jan, 2025 Backlog Examinations of Five-Year Integrated Masters 

(FYUGP+1 Year Masters) and PG Programmes 

25th- 30th Jan, 2025 • Completion of Admission Process of the Ph.D. 

Programme 

 

February 

3rd Feb, 2025 • Commencement of the Classes of the Course Work for 

Ph.D. Programme 

 

  20 days 

25th – 28th Feb, 

2025 
• 1st Sessional Examinations of all Even Semester of all 

Academic Programmes 

 

 

 

 

March 

 

3rd –12th 

March,2025 
• 3rd Student Brilliance Convention Week, 2025 (Any 

seven days including weekend)  

 

22days 

12th -17th, March, 

2025 
• 1st Sessional Examination of the Course Work of the 

Ph.D. Programme 

20th-29th March, 

2025 
• Admission Notification of the Five-Year Integrated 

Masters (FYUGP + 1 Year Masters) Programme, 

2025- 2026 (or as per Govt. Notifications) 

 

 

 

 

8th-12th April, 2025 Internal Assessment other than Sessional Examinations of all 

Even Semester Classes 

 

 

18 days 

 10th-15th April, 

2025 
• Examination Form Fill-up of the Three-Month 

Certificate Programmes 



 

2 
 

April 

 

 

 

25th -30th April, 

2025 
• Examinations of the Three-Month Certificate 

Programmes 

• Notification of the MUCET 2025 for Admission to the 

PG Programmes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May 

 

 

2nd-10th May, 2025 

• 2nd Sessional Examination of the Course Work of the 

Ph.D. Programme 

• 2nd Sessional Examinations of the Even semester Five-

Year Integrated Masters Programmes   and PG 

programmes   

• 2nd Sessional Examinations of Six-Month Certificate 

and Diploma Programmes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

22 days 
 

 

2nd-21st May, 2025 

• Examination Form Fill-up for Ph.D. Programme 

• Examination Form fill-up for all Even Semester UG 

and PG programmes 

• Examination form fill-up for six month-Certificate and 

Diploma Programmes 

 

 

20th-30th May, 2025 

• Academic Planning Committee 

• Meeting of the Board of Studies 

• Meeting of the Research Advisory Committee 

• Meeting of the Board of Management 

• Meeting of the Academic Council 

30th May, 2025 • Completion of the Even Semester Classes of all 

Academic Programmes of the University  

 

 

 

 

 

 

June 

1st June, 2025 Observance of the Majuli University of Culture Foundation 

Day 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2nd-6th June, 2025 
• Notification of Internal Assessment Marks by the 

concerned Academic Departments 

• Inter-department Meeting on academic and other 

matters 

 

 

 

5th-20th June, 2025 

• End-Semester Examinations of Even Semester Five-

Year Integrated Masters Programmes and PG 

Programmes  

• Final Examination of Six-Month Certificate 

Programmes 

• End-Semester Examination of Diploma Programmes 

• Final Examination of the Ph.D. Course Work  

10th - 20th June, 

2025 
• Admission Notification for all Certificate Programmes 

• Admission Notification for Diploma Programmes 

21st June 2025 Start of Summer Term/Internship  

 

 

 

By 27th June, 2025 

• Department CBCS Board Meetings 

• Notification of End-Semester Marks by the Concerned 

Departments and Completion of Students Grievance 

Redressal Process  

• Notification of Final examinations Marks of Six-Month 

Certificate Programmes by the Course Teachers 

• Notification of Final examinations Marks of Diploma 

Programmes by the Course Teachers 

• Notification of Final Ph.D. Course Work Marks by the 

concerned Departments 

 

 

 

 

1st-31st July, 2025 

Summer Semester Break 

However, the Entrance Examination and Admission Process 

shall be done during this Break 

 



 

3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

July 

 

 

 

 

By 4th July, 2025 

• University CBCS Board Meeting 

• Declaration of results of Ph.D. Course Work by the 

Examinations Branch 

• Declaration of results of Even Semester by the 

Examination Branch 

• Declaration of results of Six-Month Certificate 

Courses by the Examinations Branch 

• Declaration of results of Diploma Courses by the 

Examinations Branch 

10th-20th July, 2025 MUCET, 2025 

21st - 30th July, 2025 Backlog Examinations of Five-Year Integrated Masters 

(FYUGP+1 Year Masters) and P G Programmes 

22nd -31st July, 2025 Completion of Admission Process for the Five-Year Integrated 

Masters Programmes, PG Programmes and Certificate and 

Diploma Programmes 

Total of Teaching Days 90 Days 

 

Session (August-December, 2025) 

Month Date(S) Event/Activities No. of 

Teaching 

Days 

 

 

 

 

 

August 

 

 

1st August, 2025  

Commencement of Odd Semester Classes of all academic 

programmes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

22 days 

1st-8th August,2025 Induction Programme for the 1st Semester Students   

8th -12th August, 

2025 
• Freshers’ Social (any One day) 

• Submission of Odd Semester Course Fees for Five-

Year Integrated Masters and PG Programmes 

 

18th August, 2025  

Commencement of Classes of the students who have 

undergone Summer Term/Internship 

 

 

 

 

 

September 

 

5th - 10th Sept,2025 

Registration of 1st semester students of the Five-Year 

Integrated Masters (FYUGP+1Year Masters) and PG 

Programmes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

20 days 

 

 

8th – 12th Sept,2025 

• 1st Sessional Examinations of Odd Semester Five- 

Year Integrated Master Programmes and PG 

Programmes 

• 1st Sessional Examinations of Certificate and Diploma 

Programmes 

15th Sept., 2025 Formation/ Election of the Student’s Council (any One Day) 

 

 

October 

 

 10th -15th Oct, 2025 

 

 

Notification for Ph.D. Admissions (if seats available) 

 

 

 

20 days 

22nd – 31st Oct., 

2025 

4th Students Brilliance Convention (any Seven days) 

 

 

 

 

November 

 

 

3rd-20th Nov, 2025 

• 2nd Sessional Examinations of Odd Semester of the 

Five-Year Integrated Masters (FYUGP+1 Year 

Masters) and PG Programmes 

• 2nd Sessional Examinations of Certificate and Diploma 

Programmes 

• Inter-department meetings 

 

 

 

 

21 days 

 

 

 
20th - 25th Nov, 

2025 

Form-fill up for the End-Semester Examinations of Odd 

Semester of all Academic Programmes 

22nd - 25th Nov, 

2025 

Examination of Three-Month Certificate Programmes 

 4th -13th Dec, 2025 Results of the Three Months Certificate Programmes   



 

4 
 

Note:  

1. Some other academic/co-academic activities are not shown in this Academic calendar. The 

University shall execute the same as per mutual convenience of all concerned. It shall also be 

coordinated with the Annual Activity Calendar of the University. 

2. The schedule of admissions and examinations may be slightly modified as and when required in 

order to comply with the directives/ notifications of the government or other regulatory 

authorities.  

 

 

                                                                                

                  Academic Registrar 

                           Majuli University of Culture 

                             Majuli, Assam 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

December 

 

10th Dec, 2025 
• Completion of Odd Semester Classes of the Five-Year 

Integrated Masters (FYUGP+1 Year Masters) and PG 

Programmes 

• Completion of Six-Month Certificate and Diploma 

Programmes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7 days 

11th -14th Dec, 2025 Notification of the Internal Assessment Marks by the 

concerned department and Course Teachers 

 

 

 

15th-30th Dec, 2025 

• End-Semester Examinations of all Odd Semester of the 

Five-Year Integrated Masters Programmes and PG 

Programmes  

• Final Examination of Six-Month Certificate 

Programmes 

• End-Semester Examination of Diploma Programme 

 

 

16th -31th Dec,2025 

• Meeting of the Academic Planning Committee 

• Meeting of the Board of Studies 

• Meeting of the Research Advisory Committee 

• Meeting of the Academic Council 

• Meeting of the Board of Management 

Total Teaching Days 90 Days 


